* 150' - 0" 5'-.0" . SEE PAGE 2 FOR - R Bl sommih st = BE e et |
| APPURTENANCES e Saniea . . |LEG BOLT] DIAGONAL |  HORIZONAL | BRACING BOLT | SECTION
; SECTION |ELEVATION | FACEWIDTH | PANELS | LEG SIZE :_r_-u STYLE aTy & DlA[ BRACING SIZE BRACING SIZE | QTY & DIA WEIGHT
: . — i - SRR 2
T1 | 140' - 150" 5.0 2 250" |V 4x3i4" | 3M6"x 2" x 2 3M6"x 2" x|2" 3/14 " x 1 621.91
N3 140" - 0" 5 .0" T2 | 120'- 140" 5.0' 3 4.00" |V 6x34" | 3116" x 2-1/12" x 2-1/2" 314" x 1 1378.35
S e s AL : : < . i 55 :
T3 | 100" - 120° 7.0 3 500" |V 8 x 314" 3/16" x 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" 314" x1 1706.90
T4 80'- 100’ 9.0 3 6.00" |V 8 x 3/14' 3/16" x 2-1/12" x 2-1/2" 3/14" x1 2090.13
- _.F...., — ————————————— : . WA
. T5 60’ - 80° 11.0' 3 6.00" |V 6x1" 3/16" x 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" 314" x1 2385.93
[_Z e e — e SE— e ——— - — — | . -
T6 40° - 60° 13.0' 2 1.75" | 12BDOFH |6 x 1 1/4" | 3/16" x 3" x 3" s o & | 2977.89
e — ———— - ——— — - .._'. ———. s o . - — —
APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS MATERIAL STRENGTHS T7 20' - 40° 15.0' 2 1.75" | 12BDFH 6x11/4" 916" x I° x 3 1" %9 3544.53
Building Code: 2009 International Building Code Solid Rod A36 (rod dia. <3/4”) : ; ; = g . : e ST AN ¢ e ey T s | R
Design Standard: TIA-222-G A572 Gr.50 (3/4” thru 1” dia.) s SO0 e DN 2V TUs sl il i s e
X 120" - 0" 5 -0 Ab572 Gr.58 o (®»1” dia.)
TOWER DESIGN CRITERIA
Basic Wind Speed: 135mph (no ice) Pipe A500 Gr.B (antenna pipes)
135 mph (.75" ICE) A500 Gr.B/C (tower legs min. Fy 50 ksi)
60mph (deflection only)
-3 Stiucture Class: ||| Angle A36 Gr.36
Exposure C
Topographic Category: 1 Plate A572 Gr.50
Crest Height: 0
Bolts A-325/A-449 (leg & angle)
N fUuU U | v
Anchor Bolt F1554 GRADE 105 OR A687
-4
X 80 - 0" 9' -0
r-5
AXIAL
x oU -0 11" -U Go K
SHEAR MOMENT
.6 _ i
61K 5073 kip-ft
MAX. CORNER REACTIONS AT BASE:
X 40' -0 13'-0 DOWN 373 K TORQUE 40 Kip-ft
UPLIFT: 312K REACTIONS 135 mph WIND
SHEAR 47 K
L]
-7 AXIAL
25 K
A AN U 1J W
SHEAR . MOMEN
N,
52K _ [ ‘ 4514 Kip-ft
-8
MAX CORNER REACTIONS AT BASE:
DOWN 373 K TORQUE 30 Kip-ft
UPLIFT: 312K REACTIONS 135 mph WIND
! 0' - 0" 47 -0 SHEAR 47 K
JUN 2 & 2015
d 3
(" site \|( oescripTion Y/
PLYMOUTH, MA Tower View Page 1 va m o n
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC. BT AR Wit i
|- 4 ymouth
¥
U17 X150 \ 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES 7
r ENG. FILE NO
-
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 FiK J 287900 &
VIR e PR TR RN =
| Mmoo
ol . i o = ST PROPRIETARY NOTE: - A e DWG NO
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL : - M
oS o INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 6/1 9/201 5 6/19/2015 260 ‘1 84T =
REVISION HISTORY VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 119 4 B




DESIGNED APPURTENANGE LOADING

FYPE ELEVATION
(1) 1.5" X 20' WHIP (3 SQ.FT. CAAA) 150°
W 2;5 LRE WITH 7'-6" LIGHTNING ROD ‘AHM:—'IOJ 150°
(1) 6' PIVOT SIDE ARM (50" PIPE) 150"
(2)1.5" X 20° WHIP (3 SQ.FT CAAA) ek 138"
(2) 6' PIVOT SIDE ARM (50" PIPE) _ 135"
(2) 1.5" X 20' WHIP (3 SQ.FT (_,AAA.,-“ e 125'
(2) ' PIVOT SIDE ARM (50" PIPE) 125’
(2) 1.5" X 20 WHIP (3 SQ.FT. CAAA) | 120'
(2) 6' PIVOT SIDE ARM (50" PIPE) 220 120"
(1) 1.5" X 20°' WHIP (3 SQ.FT CAAﬂ;;‘ _ 100’
(1) 6' PIVOT SIDE ARM (50" PIPE) 100"
(2) HP2 0 AND 120 DEG. AZ 108’
(1) HP4 0 DEG. AZ s 99'
(3) PAR6-58 W/ RADOME 0, 120 & 240 DEG. AZ 145'
(2) HP2 0 & 120 DEG. AZ 105'
(1) HP2 0 DEG. AZ : 102"

REV

(SITE

\_ COPYRIGHT 2013

PLYMOUTH, MA

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

U17XxX150°

(DESCRIPTION

-

A

Tower View Paye £

e AU e e LM i e M i 3. B8 o

ahn OF MAQ

&

WILLIAM R,
HEIDEN, 11
cw

No.

COMMOp S

Stk

‘j’.
STI350%

JUN 2 & 2015

-8/ 7-467-4763 Plymouth IN

\ 1-800-547 2151 Salem. OR

“valmont ¥

~ STRUCTURES

By
ENG FILE NO

287900

| PROPRIETARY NOTE:

"CPD

BY

DATE

I THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT
DE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF

—1
STRUCTURE APPROVAL

6/19/2015

FOUNDATION APPROVAL

6/19/2015 |

DWG NO

2001841

0L 40¢
39V d




S

REV |

DETAIL A
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

"DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

/ & \

DETAIL B
END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

STITCH BOLT CONNECTION

(SITE o’

PLYMOUTH, MA
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.
U117 X 150°

\_ COPYRIGHT 2013

: =

SEE FOUNDATION DRAWING

, )
S 4 DETAILS FOR BASE
|
. \ CONNECTION
\ /
\ ’ )
= //
DETAILC BASE CONNECTION

v
= o
il _ O _ PARTS LIST
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION ITEM QTyY PART NO . 5 PART DESCRIPTION Sty | UNIT WT. NET WT. ]
BDL 3 |195637 #12 LEG SECT 2" TO 1-3/4" TRANS LEG - 1/2" BRACE 906.9 2720.6
pu - S— N SR - e . . e i . e e —————— e ——— S—— S — - ..'._._....._
ub 6 | 215281 ANGLE U-17 UP 10'-9 5/32" 65.5 393.2
LD 6 | 215285 ANGLE U-17 LOW 124 9/10 75.4 452.3
B SR 15'-0" FD 6 |215362 | ANGLE U-17 LONG 24'1 3/16 146.8 880.6
[4572] - : e — " e biinpaiipdeapmiis . ﬁr amipinliait
ML 18 | 312123 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230 0.0 0.4
el I el e e it WS it e
—r—— ot o MN 18 | 312501 5/8" 11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUI | 0.1 2.2
ﬂ AS 18 | 104291 SPACER 1/2" THICK 13/16" HOLE T 0.5 9.0
2 '. p— "'1F- S S — e bt B P P p—— PETIPS—— - - . —————— e - -
! \‘ mB 18 | 161895 5/8" 11 X 2 1/4" A-325 BOLT 1 1/4" THREAD ]i 0.3 4.7
H ABI/CB 15 | 161895 5/8" 11X 2 1/4" A-325 BOLT 1 1/4" THREAD + 0.3 3.9
"'\. AL/CL 15 | 312123 518" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230) 0.0 0.3
»‘\ _.“.“.__..__.. = e —————————— <r !
n \ \ub @ AN/CN 15 | 312501 5/8" 11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.1 1.8
n DCP 3 | 211833 MID BRACE CONNECTION PLATE FOR#12 B/D LEG ANGLES 20.6 61.8
E SL 12 | 312193 7/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.1 0.6
. SN 12 -1 312218 718"-9 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUI1 0.3 3.6
E! L bR e i
SB 12 172275 718" -9 X 2-1/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-1/2" THREAUD 1.2 14.8
“ [ Fotal Wi 4549.8 Ib [2065.6 kg]
20'-0" “
16096 k‘
S /
N .
}t’
N/ o
__
B SEE LEG
o \_ CONNECTION
i S S S e AR % DETAIL
[5181]
(sN X(sL X(sB 1 DIAGONAL (mN (ML X mB "AS ) PLACED
ANGLES BETWEEN
e B ANGLES —
o b ¥
N
. S XN

—

JUN 2 & 2015

J

e

(DESCRIPTlON
SECTION U-17.0 (0 - 20°' ELEVATION;

I-8/7-4067 4703 Plymouth IN

| valmont ¥

' STRUCTURES

1-800-54/7 2151 Salem. OR

ENG FILE NO.

il 287900

0LdO €

FOUNDATION APFPROVAL

PSSR S el Pl e 1 e N et 1 PROPRIETARY NOTE:
| cPD BY l DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT
- -- INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF

STRUCTURE APPROVAL

DWG NO
- 2601841

JON d

PP

- 0/19/2015]

e e i . .

6/19/2015

TS PR S S

VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

REVISION HISTORY




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

S AS Y,

(MN (ML X(MB R

‘t . - = .....I..___. - I......__.:. _._.1
1]
/
.. R P
DETAIL A

ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

sy

PLACED

1 3'_0!!

20°-0"
16093]

[3962]

BETWEEN
ANGLES

f ‘\\\S\ ’K% \
i e \ DIAGUNAL

ANGLES

—— \ |

@ B e /
“\“‘-x.__‘ L) N
<
DETAIL B

MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

L ]
-
-
A
LD
@
SEE LEG
- CONNECTION
15'-0" DETAIL
[4572]
L ]
-

. e—

(LcNXLcL XLCF XLCB)

Z

LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
(SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

PLYMOUTH, MA
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

(SITE \

UNIT WT. NET WT.
746.7 2240.1
102.5 614.8
0.5 3.0
1 0.2 1.1
0.0 0.2
0.5 2.8
£ 0.1 1.9
| t 0.4 10.3
| 0.8 20.2
T 97.3 584.0
=
| 2.5 45.5
. 0.1 4.7
T 0.2 2.7
T 13.1
t 3544.4 1b [1609.2 kg]

JUN 2 4 2015

i PARTS LIST
ITEM QTy PART NO PART DESCRIPTDU&” -
BDL 3 | 1956217 #1 4 Ll‘:t; Sl’:u'ﬁuﬁ :- 5:4 LEG 1/2" BRACE 1 BOl
LD 6 105583 DIAG BRACE 5/10" -.x 3"X3" 18" 11-31/32" LL)I:;(J (A 5
AS 6 | 104291 SPACER 1/2" THICK 1 5116"_6\;;: :
MN 6 | 312502 3/4" 10 HOHTI.'“DIPPED GAL VANIZED-;\-IIJ;_M = :
ML 6 | 312153 3/14" WGALVANIZEU LOCKWASHER By R
mMB 6 | 160427 3/4" 10 X 3" A-325T BOLT Wll‘lﬁ l—quHHtAu G T
F o R ¥ A IR S S
SL 24 | 312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER
SN 24 312504 ”M‘"T;‘_;HUT DIPPED GAL vA@tb -Iﬂ_lJ'i SEaRE R
SB 24 | 172265 5 1"-8 X 2 1!4.':\- 325 BOLT W|“!'h';w:| :sf4lr;HtAu RS
ubD 6 105580 DIAG BRApI’:m;,Tb" A3 NI 5. 2-318" LONG ]A 50 s
LCB 18 lﬁjzzuzz | 1-114"-7 X 5 _t;“z-t.u‘:\ tsun ! Wll.li-l 2" E'HRI:';AL;W. & :
LCF 36 [312282 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436)
LoL 18 | 312283 | 1.1/4" GALVANIZED LOGKWASHER | =
LCN 18 | 312507 | 1-1/4" 7 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT %
% L e L L L S
(DESCRIPTION \\

SECTION U-15.0 (20" - 40" ELEVATION)

- valmont

1-877-407-4/63 Plymouth, IN

" DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

REVISION HISTORY

CPD

BY | DATE

U17X150° \_ 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES 5
ENG FILE NO g
\_ COPYRIGHT 2013 R B i S 287900 g -
 PROPRIETARY NOTE: ' STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWG. NO j §
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT
L e e T T ee WTHaT e commeT 6/19/2015 _en92015] 2000 2601847 e




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

(MN (ML X MB

PLACED
BETWEEN
ANGLES

DETAIL A

ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

REV

o

g ——

/ \

-

20°-0"
(6093]

(SN X sL X sB

VDETAIL B

~.

DIAGUNAL \
ANGLES
.'Jl’

MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

I

0
[3353]

ub s

LD

SEE LEG
- CONNECTION
13'-0" DETAIL

[3962] - |

(LeN)(LeLXLCF X LC—ED’

§ |
\

\

LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
(SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

’_
|

PLYMOUTH, MA
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.
U17 X150

(SITE \

UNIT WT.

NET WT.
739.9 2219.7
55.6 333.8
I 0.5 3.0

8

| 0.2 1.1
8 0.0 0.2
0.5 2.8
0.1 1.9
0.4 10.3
0.8 20.2
53.1 318.8
2.5 45.5
0.1 4.7
0.2 o
0.7 13.1

| 2977.8 Ib [1351.9 kg]

JUN & 2085

PARTS LIST

ke QTY | PART NO PART DESCRIPTION W
BDL 3 : 1956213 ;t':z LEG SECT 1-3/4" lu -' 1/2" TRANS LEG 1 .z; P
o 6 | 105576 DIAG BRACE a_f lo X s X :;“Es 4” 5-3/32" LONG (A-3 22
as ey e —
i 6 | 312502 | 3/4" 10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT R
ML 6 | 312153 3/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER s e
MB 6 |160427 | 3/4" 10X 3" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD
s 24 [312223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER IRy
SN 24 | 312504 1"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT e A
8 24 [ 172265 | 1"-8X2-1/4" A 326 BOLT WITH 1 3/4" THREAD
L 6 | 105574 | DIAG BRACE 3/16" X 3" X 3" 13" 8-5/32" LONG (A-3
LCB 18 | 222022 | 1-1/4" 7 X 5.1/2" A 325 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD
LCF 36 | 312282 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) e e
LCL 18 | 312283 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER S Lel e
LCN 18 | 312507 | 1-1/4"-7 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT :

-!L
(DESCRIPTION \\

SECTION U-13.0 (40" - 60' ELEVATION)

\_ COPYRIGHT 2013 =5

Ao

- valmont ¥

1-87/7-467-4/63 Plymouth IN
Y 1-800-547-2151 Salem,K OR

 STRUCTURES

ENG FILE NO

i

287900

I PROPRIETARY NOTE:

'DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

CPD | BY

INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF

REVISION HISTORY _

DATE 1 THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT

VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

STRUCTURE APPROVAL

6/19/2015

FOUNDATION APPROVAL

DWG NO
6/19/2015

206018471

0L 406
39vd




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

CMNJKML lMB)--\_,_ A_AS ) PLACED
[ BETWEEN
\ e [ ANGLES

s e

' \
el @0 ) A
e — =

okl
\ /
: \__ e L S B e ~>
DETAIL A

ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

REV | " DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

REVISION HISTORY

20'-0"
{6093|

(sn X sL X(sB »

DETAIL B
END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

CPD

PE

W

. e

WA ok
l [2744]
|

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NU FAR ut::i;;RlP'l'u_m
PLC 3 | 229377 T PIPE LEG SECTIUN 200" (Gl 1NiBING; 6" SCH 4u val: i)
STP 48 |228189 | STEP BOL! ASSY 5/8" 11 K 7" W/ LOCK WASHER HEAVY
LD 6 | 231347 ml-_\l_\i:u : :)w —l;“b s.-sf;f_‘ _. w:m CLIPPED) .
MB 9 [227680 | 6/8" 11 X2 114" A325T HOT DIPPED GALV BOLT (FULL
AS 9 124836_ MI[; UlA;’.’\ N;;l -::I-'I-_\_L:.t:ﬂi 1 ::u'u"HUL.l: 5!8.' fHI.\-_..h
m o [s12501 | 518" 11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZEDNGT

=) e SRS B - e R —

ML 9 }312123 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230;
SL 36 | 312153 | 314" GAL QaleEu L UL:;V;;DHI:H
SN 36 | 312502 1 5;4‘-: 10 H(-_,-i DIPPED GALVANIZED Nu'l-h
SB 36 172260 ;f: -l-t; ;(_“_ A-325 BOLT Wl“l'l:! 1-3/8" '!‘HR;.;\L;
MD 6 |225037 | ANGLEV 11 MID1321/4"
ub 6 | 225038 3 ANGLE vV 11 UP 125 b:_t: 3 i
LCB 18 | 222016 | 1"-8 X 4-3/4" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD
LCF 18 | 312222 17 G;:xm;‘cliu FLAT WASHI;-R. 1F436_¢ |
LCL 18 | 312223 1" GAL vAﬁsZED LOCKWASHER :
LCN 18 | 312504 = T“_‘-B HOT L}lPPI:lJ GALVANIZED N“l.'Jh:l'- |

. UNITWT. NET WT.
T 537.9 1613.8
I 1.1 52.8
| 37.4 224 1
= 5.8
e 0.5 4.1
T : 0.1 1.1
I 0.0 0.2
I8 0.0 1.1
T 0.2 6.8
| 0.7 24.1
35.5 213.1
33.7 202.4
€5 1.4 24.8
0.1 2.5
0.1 1.4
0.4 7.7

2385.8 Ib [1083.2 Kg]

3
=
SEE LEG
-CONNECTION
L e = DETAIL
[3353]
DIAGONAL (sN)(sL X sB STEP BOLT (LCNXLCL XLCF XLCB ),
ANGLE CLIP (REF) e Y
/ \
o /- 2y
DIAGONAL D (
\ ANGLES |
\ / /
5 . B2 JUN 7 4 2015
DETAIL C LEG TO LEG CONNECTIUN
MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STEP BOLT INSTALLATION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
0
(SITE \ (DESCRIPTION \‘ \
PLYMOUTH, MA SECTION V-11.0 (60" 88U ELEVATION) va m o n '
WRODKND & CURRAN’ s -8/ /7407 -4/03 Plymouth IN
Uir X 150‘ 1-8U0-547 2151 Salem. OR STRUCTU RES j
ENG FILE NO
\ _COPYRIGHT 2013 T - 287900
: = =
s : - e y DWG NO
DATE I:‘ﬁggﬂ'll%lAAT:DNT%EiNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE ARPROVAL FOUNDATION AFEROVAL |
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 6,1 9[201 5 bl .l 9,20 1 b 260 1 84T

VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

0L 409

39Vvd




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

/ " BETWEEN
ANGLES

O B o 4 l
L
/ \
____\\__~ i £
DETAIL A

ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

" DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

20'-0"
(6093]

(MN X ML X MB A AS ) PLACED (sN X(sL X sB )

REVISION HISTORY

DETAIL B
END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTy PAR'IHN-O IPART DESCRIPTI(;& 5 el
PLC 3 | 226206 PIPI: LEG atuTn‘QN ZU - u.“ (CLIMBING) 6" SCH +u P:Hw* S
STP 48 | 228189 STEP BOL-! ASSY 5/8" "l I X 7" W/ LOCK WASHER HEAVY
LD 6 | 231345 ANGLE V-9 LOW 119 ba‘:jd-—-t;vf;; CLIPPED) - ¥
mMB 9 | 227580 5/8"-11 ;.; ;5'4“' AM;I ﬁu-l U.’lPF‘ED GALV BUl | ‘ruL:“w_mm
AS 9 |124838 | MID-DIAGUNAL SPACER 11/16" HOLE 3/8" THICK
wn s [312501 | /8" 11HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT
ML 9 |3121 .43 5/8" ;AL:ANTLtiJ L uphvw\::;};&f{ (63 dk&‘ddﬂ()_ o
sL 36 | 312158 | 3/4" GALVANIZED LOGKWASHER T
SN 36 |312502 | 3/4" 10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT i
sB 36 | 172260 | 3/4" 10X 2 A 325 BOLT WITH 1 3/8" THREAD
MD 6 |225034 | ANGLE vy MID 112 29/52" |
ub 6 zz&u;s:;. FHN&:II v 1PPthU?;_:J;‘.
LCB 24-. 22 fb‘bb” l ;:Lm x 3 d;szi l:;_!; WITH FULL THREAUD R
LCF 24 | 312152 | 344" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436)
LCL 24 | 312153 | 3/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER ey
Lon 24 [sizs02_| sa 10nor DPPED GALVANZEDNUT
_ e s it ; e e . P e L Sz
STP (LONALLL KLOF KLCB
\

7o
e —_——
[2135]
&5 .
| L 1
z "
SEE LEG
s CONNECTION
O ; DETAIL
[2743] 2 i
DIAGONAL (sN X sL X sB STEP BOLT —
CLIP (REF)
7 v
_\\
DIAGONAL
\ ANGLES
\ /
.f'/

DETAIL C
MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

PLYMOUTH, MA
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

(SITE \

STEP BOLT INSTALLATION

|

LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
(SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

UNIT WT. NET WT.

477.0 1430.9

1.1 52.8

0.6 5.8

0.5 4.1

0.1 1.1

<iL:
T 31.5 188.8
+

0.0 0.2

.r..‘_.

; 0.0 1.1

T 0.2 6.8

T 0.7 24.1

.!. E =

i} 30.3 182.0

f 28.7 172.3

t 0.5 13.0

1_ -

'; 0.1 1.9

T 0.0 0.7
0.2 4.6

JUN 2 & 2015

(DESCRIPTION

SECTION V-9.0 (80° - 100" ELEVATION)

"

- valmo

|-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN

nt

U17 X150 | 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES |
i N ENG FILE NO
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 . L SRR TR 287900
4 _
LB RS ‘__.I PROPRIETARY NOTE: : - DWG NO
CPD BY l DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL
- e INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF TP eV e Te
| VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 6,1 91201 5 S R s b’ 1 91ZU 1 5 % 2601 841: :

0L 404
39vd




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

Cﬁﬁlﬁ[)@na}\ {AS ) PLACED (sn X sL XsB
\ / BETWEEN
: ];' ANGLES
}
i
I ‘ ) \‘ f
| | \ J
i ey 1 | |
= . oy T,
! ol s =iy \
Ll
DETAIL A

ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION

20'-0"
(6093

DETAIL B
END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

REV

DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

CPD

BY

REVISION HISTORY

PARTS LIST
ITEM Qty | PART NO PART DESCRIPTION | UNITWT. NET WT.
PLC 1 226200 PIPE LEG SECTION 20 -0" (CLIMBING) 5" SCH 4U v-SE T 389.6 389.6
- ek TR Sp— - - _.|u_
PLN 2 | 226201 PIPE LEG SECTION 20'-0" (NON-CLIMBING) 5" SCH 40 386.3 772.5
- e - S— B
[155-35] STP 16 | 228189 STEP BOL T ASSY 5/8" 11 X 7" W/ LOCK WASHER HEAVY 1.1 17.6
— . F——— .._.-r_. —
LD 6 | 231343 ANGLE V-7 LOW 101 3/16” (W/45 CLIPPED) 27.2 163.1
MB 9 | 227580 5/8" 11 X 2 1/4" A325T HOT DIPPED GALV. BOLT (FULL 0.6 5.8
: <R =t AS 9 | 124838 MID-DIAGONAL SPACER 11/16" HOLE 3/8" THICK 0.5 4.1
' g d MN 9 | 312501 5/8" 11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.1 1.1
ML 9 | 312123 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230) 0.0 0.2
SL 36 | 312153 3/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.0 1.4
- - SN 36 | 312502 3/4" 10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.2 6.8
P “5 + SB 36 | 172260 3/4" 10 X 2" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/8" THREAD 0.7 24 .1
L_ oL — o - - B N ——
w mD 6 225029 ANGLE V 7 MID 95 13/16° 25.7 154 .4
) @ \ - ’ ubD 6 | 225030 ANGLE v/ UP 90 27/32° 24.4 146.4
A ry ——— PO A ——— — . A - —— S ———— e s .”-..-A
P . LCB 24 227668 314" 10 X 5 1/2" A-325T BOL | WITH FULL THREAD 0.5 13.0
. o‘ ....... e ————. e ——— - + S —— s — - .-'_,.
LCF 24 | 312152 314" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F430) 0.1 1.9
= LCL 24 | 312153 3/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.0 0.7
e — e ——— e e —— e —— e ——— o -
+ LCN 24 312502 LJM' 10 HU T DIPPED GALVANIZED NU| 0.2 4.6
S, SRS B e IS S St i " o SIS
| Tota wi 1707.0 Ib [775.0 Kg]
= . L i s it e
Y./ #
T/ :
(_, j @ ®
}. /‘»
DX
' 2\
: @
| ©]
e O
‘;:' / L
B
SEE LEG
. CONNECTION
7-0" DETAIL
y [2134] "
DIAGONAL sN X(sL X SB h STEP BOLT (STP) (LCNXLCL XLCF XLCB )
ANGLE CLIP (REF) ;
_»""’—-_—__-—-‘\\ -I
i S ok 5 ’ | |
\ 1 -
‘.‘\[‘ J A by .:F
\
- DIAGONAL @ k ‘
\ ANGLES | \ , "
NS - &
\ / & B =
-
>4 -'
\ 7 | l
i : | _ JUN 7 & 2018
R Ian b STEP BOLT INSTALLATION o b ol bl
MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
(SITE \ (-DESCRIPTION \\ (
PLYMOUTH, MA SECTION V-7.0 (100" - 120" ELEVATION) va m o n
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC. -8/ 7-4067-47/63 Plymouth IN
- ' - outh
]
U117 X150  1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES &
| : iRt e
ENG FILE NO 0o
\_ COPYRIGHT 2013 Wi L A 287900 O
PROPRIETARY NOTE: STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL [owe No n 3
DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT 3 i
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF :
VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 6,1 91201 O 6/19/2015 e 2 260 1 84T




ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

(MN (ML X(MB A AS ) PLACED
BETWEEN
o / ANGLES
- e
- |
I

DETAIL A
ANGLE INTERSECTION CUNNEC TION

DETAIL B
END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION

20'-0"
16096

REV

 DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

REVISION HISTORY

CPD

BY

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NU FART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
- s ———. el i St : ;
PLC 1 226184 PIPE LEG 2ECTIUN 20 U (CLIMBING) 4" SCH 4u V-SE T 302.1 302.1
5 T Rl bbb R A Sk & = S
PLN 2 | 2261856 ; PIPE LEG SECTION 20-0" (NUN-CLIMBING) 4" SCH 40 T 284.7 569.3
e | S et ekl IRl bl EM Sl s S
[155‘34] c STP 16 | 228189 STEP BOL | ASSY 5/8" 11 X 7" W/ LOCK WASHER HEAVY Jr 1. 17.6
= HHNGEE, SF S el e i e ke e ¥ ——
FD 18 217946 V-5 DIAG 6Y 17/32" 2 1i2" X 2 1/2" X 3/116" ' 24 1 432.9
- —— P — - — ———— —— e ——————————n P 1. pa—
ML 9 312123 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230; | 0.0 0.2
AS 9 | 116467 SPACER 1/4" THICK 11/16" DIA HOLE T 0.3 2.3
mMB 9 | 227580 5/8" 11 X 2 1/4" A325T HOT DIPPED GALV BOLT (FULL T 0.6 5.8
MN 9 312501 5/8" 11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT + 0.1 %1
A L S SR e ———— .-I..
SL 36 | 312153 3/14" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.0 1.4
SN 36 | 312502 3/4" 10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.2 6.8
SB 36 172260 314" 10 X 2" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/8" THREAD 0.7 24 1
LCB 18 227668 314" 10 X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 0.5 9.7
LCF 18 | 312152 3/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.1 1.4
LCL 18 312153 3/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.0 0.5
LCN 18 312502 3/4"-10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.2 3.4
L Fotal Wi 1378.3 Ib [625.8 kg]
P k]
SEE LEG
8 e - CONNECTION
5-0 DETAIL
[1524]
DIAGONAL (sN)(sL XsB STEP BOLT STP (LCNXLCL XLCF
ANGLE CLIP (REF)
ﬁ
5
7~ N > o5 *
// o
| & |
o DIAGONAL ) : ‘
\ ANGLES ’ | &) _
. . [T~
JUN 2 & 2015
DETAIL C ® LEG TO LEG CUNNECTIUN
MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STEP BOLT INSTALLATION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
. 7~
(" siTE N\ ( oescripTion VI 2
PLYMOUTH, MA SECTION V-5.0 (120" - 140° ELEVATION, va m O n
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC. STT-AB - AR i
: ¢ i [« ; ymoutn IN
U117 X150 \ 1-80U-547 2151 Salem. OR STRUCTURES j
ENG FILE NO ©
\ _COPYRIGHT 2013 Sk SanaEeat ¥, 287900 o
n
PROPRIETARY NOTE: \ DWG NO )
DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL 3 m
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 1A QI -
VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 6/1 91201 S 0/19/2015 ; 2601 84T :




i o PARTS LIST
INSTALL ANGLES WITH STAMPED e ZoRR s = e g o
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION ITEM QTY PART NO r‘.u.Rl DESCRIPTION + UNIT WT. NET WT.
- PLC 1 226172 PIPE LEG SECTION 10°-0" (Cl n\m:m\u;l 21/2" SCH 40 | 108.3 108.3
— i T i e +
PLN 2 226173 PIPE LEG S5EC 'IUN m 0" iNUN CLIMBING) 2 /2 :)luH i‘ 106.7 213.3
STP 8 228189 thI—‘ BOL | AbbY 58 -11 X [ Wr LOCK WAth:H ﬁI:AV‘r | 13 8.8
e Syl g it el — — + —
FD 12 | 227045 ANL:LI: Vv :HR 74 7132 | 15.8 190.1
- E— s ————— t—— .t —
ML 6 312123 5/8" GAL vqmmr_b OCKWASHER (53-22230 0.0 0.1
. .I.._,...,. S S S TG DOUR = s — S— 1.. =Pt
AS 6 116467 SPACER 1/4" “‘1!\. K 11/16" DA HOLE _ 0.3 1.5
i AR S e }. e
mB 6 zz(btio 5/8" 11 X 2 1/4 A3251 nm L,;Prtu GALV BUL | (FULL | 0.6 3.8
MN 6 312501 5/8" 11 HU I mr'H:u GAL ,;!-\mal-_u NUT T 0.1 0.7
- .}.._....__ s SRR i ———— A Rt
SL 24 | 312153 314" GALV HNI/.’I: U LOCAWASHER T 0.0 0.7
e EC— = L N TN = = St + -
SN 24 : 312502 | 3/4" 10 HOT uu—’Ptu GAL VANM_L-U NUT | 0.2 4.6
e ot s SRR e A — S—— : SERSA B SEST———
SB 24 172260 314" 10X 2 A-325BOLT wm i ms IHREALU 0.7 16.1
{__.,,. s = S e = —— —————— + o
MH 3 227584 “ uPH—_H m»mAuN l AL BRACE ANGL t !-UH V-SERIES IOW[:H (2 | 10.6 31.9
o ES S S = RS- e m—— o — e + —=
UH 3 227584 UPPI:H m mzzumm BHA.L £ ANGLE ruH Vv ::t-_mr::: iOWER (2 | 10.6 31.9
s e e - T —— e L S s e S e i1 SIS EO L A L oM =L o U S s 1.. d
LCB 12 227068 314" 10 X 3 1/12" A odbi BOLT WITH FULL iHHtAu ' 0.5 6.5
A S3WE WCASRA LN Bk e Rl i e R L
LCF 12 | 312162 3/4" GALVANIZED t—u-u vw-mﬁth 1?‘460; 1 0.1 1.0
[15;’;] ﬁ LCL 12 | 312153 314" GAL mmztu OCKWASHER ; 0.0 0.4
/JH LCN 12 | 312502 3/4" 10 HO ulPPtu GAL vANiéI:U Nu! T 0.2 2.3
s e T i iL | otal Wi szz.u b [282.4 kg]
(PLC)—
10'-0" |
[3048] |
-
-\SEE LEG
5'-0" CONNECTION
[1524] DETAIL
(MN X ML X MB A_AS ) PLACED (sN X sL X(SB ~ oinGoNAL (SN X(sL X(sB DIAGONAL (sN X sL X(sB ) HORIZONTAL STEPBOLI STF LONALCL KLCF XLCB)-
ol | —  BETWEEN \ ANGLE ANGLE ANGLE GLIP (REF) ? bicli A A s
RMBLES - = e e e S T NS e S e RN e e j
f - I | i
i ...._\‘.\_.__.. .f_ / / \\ ; \
\ : J
>3 |
\\. \
\,_. \\, ;
\ ™ “ HORIZONTAL \ |
f! .I "n. / \
! \ { \
o b e .= jt 5 I! I |
| e ‘ | |
t_ = o S (i Ve T il e bk j \ \ \ \ : g
3 !
~——— — _ ; |
—  DIAGONAL ]
ANGLE
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C DETAIL D STEP BOLT INSTALLATION LEG TU LEG CONNECTION
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION UPPER HORIZONTAL ANGLE CONNECTION i (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
(" site \|( oescripTion A "
PLYMOUTH, MA SECTION V-5.0 (140" - 150° ELEVATION,) va m o n |
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC. ST iae 7 AIeS P
] o g ’ . 1OuULh
17 X150 \ 1-800-547 2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES -
ENG FILE NO ey
\ _COPYRIGHT 2013 Ve RN / 287900 bl
e i AR S AR DR P S L L i PROPRIETARY NOTE: X 2 TEAR N DV‘;(.;' ANO o
REV DESCRIPT|ON OF REV'S'ONS CPD BY | DA']?_.' THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL . - L
T SRR P INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 6/1 9’201 5 1 201 2601 84T =
REVISION HISTORY VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. et R W |t S A
J— e e - ’,_...-— e - /——— e i 5 T T—— ’ e — S — R — e — o - - _—

prenm——



5

+
|
1011/10"
|
|
|
|
|
|
{
|
g1i/10
i
|
E
|
|
|
!
1
|
I
iU11/1o0
I
|
Lv

3-0" DIA ROUND OR SQUARE PIER ——————

A f i 8RR R AR R R BB
ESESESEEEEEDS
EEESEEEERESS
a f R f R0 2 BB BB
‘IS EEEEEE

s = H |
| T
‘»»4_ I

lI l

oS “REBAR/ANCHOR STEEL TABLE 3

ETEETTE S 'PART DESCRIPTION ' | UNITWT. NET WT.

W S 8 I“ DIA x 60" LONG ANCHOR BOLT 103182 I s 481.73

S e b R A EMBEDMENT PLATE - 212008 | %61 85.54

A | 108 | HORIZONTAL REBAR (#8 REBAR) i | 69.58 13638.24

U T e VERTICAL REBAR (#7 REBAR) | 12.94 737.85

R S e CIRCULAR TIE (#4 REBAR) : | 7.24 130.24

R 64 j: | STANDEE (#5 REBAR) : o t 4.98 318.82

n ”- APPROX ILHAL WT# 156392.42

REBAR NUTES. ALL REINFURGUING BARS MUS | CUNFURM 1U AS M AB15 GRAUE oU SFPECIFILCA IONS.

l
- — . e e '-- — PIER DETAIL . "
|r ' | FOUNUATION NUTES
— 2 N ! \
: vz sy : prramend ffarm) 1. SUIL AS PER REPUR I BY LA JENVIEUNMENIT AL IINU UATEU UB/1D/15. FILE#H U4 U19UL39 . UU
"I "
V/ . I-’-I ‘ k\ 2. CONCRETE TO BE 4000 PSi 28 uAYb REINFORCING BAR TO CONFORM TO ASTM AB15 GRADE obU
o SPECIFICATIONS. CONCRE .TE INSTALLATION TO CONFORM TO ACI-318 (2008) BUILDING REQUIREMENTS FOR
REINFORCED CONCRETE ALL CONCRETE TO BE PLACED AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH FREE OF WATER AND ALL
FOREIGN OBJECTS AND MIATERIALS A MINIMUM OF THREE INCHES OF CONCRETE SHALL COVER ALL
REINFORCEMENT WELDING OF REBAR NOT PERMITTED
PIER DETAIL (TOP VIEW) 3. A COLD JOINT IS PERMISSIBLE UPON CONSULTATION WilThH FIRUL Al COULU JuiN i D oriALe BE COATED WITH
BONDING AGENTS PRIOR 1O SECOND POUR
4. ALL FILL SHOULD BE PLACED IN LOQSE LEVEL LIFIS UF NU MUKE THAN 127 THICR rite MA TERIALS SHOULD
BE CLEAN AND FREE OUF URGANIC AND FROZEN MATERIALS OR ANY OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS. COMPACT
FILL TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTUR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D155/
5 BENDING STRAIGHTENING OR REALIGNING (HOT OR COLU) UF THE ANCHOR BOL 1S BY ANY METHOD IS
N ¢ OF FOUNDATION PROHIBITED
T = s 3 B T CTarre Rb = 6. CROWN TOP UF ruunNuaA IN rUK PRUFPER URAINAGE
\ ? 7. THE ON-SITE GEOTECHNI_AL ENGINEER SHALL CONFIKM IHA 1 ITAEINSITU SUIL s IRKENG ITHD MEET OR EXCEED
X\ THOSE PARAMETERS GIVEN IN THE SOIL REPORT
2'-5 716" 8. ANY SOFT OR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE SOILS DETECTED DURING I HE EXCAVAITIUN SHUULU BE REMUVED AND REPLACED
\ WITH COMPACTED FiLL AS SPECIFIED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
_ i e = i i s 9 SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND BACKFILL COMPACTION MUST BE PERFORMEL AS Ferk THE INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED IN
i & o THE GEOTECHNICAL REPURT
¢t OF TOWER
LAP DIM = 1'-6 1/2"
e 3 B
#4 CIRCULAR TIE - SPACED EQUALLY =1'-1 3/8" (TYP)
o g s 2 e “ (TR e APPROX UNBENT LENGTH = 10'-7 1/8"
#8 HORIZONTAL REBAR - SPACED EQuUALLY o1z b 1o & (rvp j
ATTENTION CONTRACTOR INSTALLING ANCHOR BOLT! \ TEMPLATE INSTALLATIUN NUTES
1" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS REQUIRED. | 1 TEMPLATE PLACEMENT MUST BE +/ 3
VERIFY THE PART NUMBER AND SIZES FOR ALL COMPONENTS ON THIS PAGE | 2 TEMPLATE ASSEMBL Y MUST BE LEVEL +
IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE NOTIFIY VALMONT/PIROD, INC s e a4 ' 2 34
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION! _E 3 BASE L‘E(?I_REFEREM.,&; ANL;-t..._E 3.31 |
AROUND PIER ANU INSIDE CIRCULARTIES
8 1/2" APPROX UNBENT LENGTH = 6'-7 3/8"
BOLT EXT.
CIRCULAR TIE NOTES: * fEMFLA L [— )5 318 - — - (b /2"
PLACE CIRCULARTIES SO : ha ASSEMBL Y | "- 8"
[ 2t A A {7'-0 e - 55 y LAPS ON ADJACENT TIES 4" PIN 217616
ARE 180 DEGREES APART. : ‘
PLACE ONE TIE AT TOP OF ] AR 1 y
REBAR GRID AND ONE TIE i e i o
B i 26'-6 e R e e AT TOP OF PIER. EQUALLY l 1
gPACE TIES ALONG THE “I‘l‘l“ | ! #5 STANDEE (1 YFE 20} SPACEU EWUALL Y BEIWEEN GRIDS 4" (TYP)
lER’ WITH ONE BAR . »—-.r’l-‘l"(u)( iJNBtN f LENGIHA 4 -9 1 8
o e : . D it A RO O CORORETE THE TOP TIE. 6 TIES |

v I"{'{

e S e e PER PIER (SEE DETAIL C)
\\ AN /N7 /\ FINISHED GRADE

#7 VERTICAL REBAR

19 PIECES PER PIER

EQUALLY SPACED, TO BE

#8 HORIZONTAL REBAR PLACED INSIDE TIES

_—49 BARS EACH WAY (SEE DETAIL B)
_,/ (SEE DETAIL A)

DEPTH BELOW GRADLE

PACK NON-SHRINK STRUCTURAL GROUT UNDER FLANGE AFTER LEVELING TOWER
NON-SHRINK GROUT TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5000 PSI @28 DAYS
CONCRETE NOTES: 43.8 CUBIC YARDS OF CONCRETE REQUIRED
CONCRETE TO HAVE MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.

1'-1 3/8"
(TYP)

3"

JUN 7 & 2015

PLYMOUTH, MA
WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

+ PIER DETAIL
g (SIDE VIEW)
(SITE e (DESCRlPTION )

: valmont 2 2

SELF SUPPORTING

|-877-467-4703 Plymouth, IN

U17 X 150° TOWER FOUNDATION #1 _ 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES )
ENG FILE NO 2
\_COPYRIGHT I\ e e 287900 o
PROPRIETARY NOTE: e - . DWG. NO ™
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDAT'ON APPROVAL L
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED ET. AN s SCLOSUR OUT THE CONSENT OF S '® ¥ L -
ROUSTRIES Ao CONGBRSRED A TRASR SSGHcT. ANV USE OR DISS: ORI Wi MS 6/19/2015 | MS Rhggo1s| - ZOEIBEFT

3OVd




